

ASX Release | Chapmans Limited (ASX:CHP)

20FOUR MEDIA HOLDINGS - UPDATE

31 December 2018

The directors of Chapmans Limited (ASX:CHP) (Chapmans, the Company) provide the following update on 20FOUR Media Holdings Pty Ltd (20FOUR).

20FOUR is a mobile digital media business. Its business model is designed to capitalise on the global market opportunity in sports media content generated by a mobile sports fan audience market. 20FOUR has a mobile App and online platform which allows fans to keep up with their favourite sport stars and access exclusive content free of charge, including personal stories and insights.

Chapmans has been informed by the directors of 20FOUR that 20FOUR appointed Roger Grant from Dye and Co. as an external controller on Friday 21st December and went into liquidation the same day.

Ends

For further information please contact:

Peter Dykes
Executive Chairman
Chapmans Limited

E: peter.dykes@chapmanslimited.com

T: +61 2 8079 2939

Media & Investor Enquiries:

James Moses Mandate Corporate

E: james@mandatecorporate.com.au

T: +61 420 991 574

About Chapmans Limited

Chapmans Limited (ASX:CHP) is an ASX-listed diversified investment company engaged in investments across a diverse range of industries, with a focus and expertise in the mobile and advanced industrial technology sectors.

To learn more, please visit: www.chapmanslimited.com